
 

 
Nekazaritza Zerbitzua 
Servicio Agrícola 
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Ezaugarri 
Teknologikoak 

Asturiarrak Gipuzkoarrak Bizkaitarrak 

Acidas Durona de Tresali 
Raxao 
San Roqueña 
Xuanina 
Blanquina 
 

Manttoni 
Txalaka 
Errezila 
Urtebi Txiki 
Urtebi Haundi 
Gazi Gorri 

Txistu Sagarra 
Ibarra 

Semiacida Collaos 
De la Riega 
Solarina 

  

Acido Amargas Regona  
 

Moko 
Merabi 
Goikoetxe 
 

Azpuru 
Garratza 
Urdin Sagarra 
1.1.1.03 
1.1.1.04 
1.1.1.10 
1.1.1.11 
1.0.4.01 

Dulce Amargaas  Gezamiña  
Urdin 
Mozoloa 
 

 

Dulces Verdialona 
Ernestina 

  

 


